



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 330/2014**

SH. ATTAR SINGH & ORSAppellants

Through: Mr. Satvik Rai, Advocate

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondents

Through: Mr. S.S. Siddiqui, Advocate for

Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate for
UOI

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **13.02.2025**

CM APPL. 8805/2025 (u/O 22 Rule 3 CPC moved by LR's of deceased appellant No.1 for their substitution) CM APPL. 8806/2025 (delay of 2830 days)

1. On applicant filing PF within three weeks, issue notice to the non-applicants, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 29.08.2025.
2. Learned counsel for respondent No.1-Union of India appears and accepts notice. Let reply be filed by respondent No.1 within five weeks.
3. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.
4. In the meantime, if the non-applicants are served, reply and rejoinder thereto be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 13, 2025

vk