



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 330/2014

SH. ATTAR SINGH & ORSAppellant

Through: Mr. Satvik Rai & Mr. Ayush P.,
Advs.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANRRespondent

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak with
Mr. M.S. Akhtar & Mr. Divakar
Kapil, Advs. for UOI
Mr. Sanjay Vashishta, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Siddhartha
Goswami & Ms. Geetanjali
Reddy & Mr. Aditya Sachdeva
Advocates for MCD

e-mail: vlocommunication@outlook.com

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

29.08.2025

%

**CM APPL.8805/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC to bring on
record the LRs of deceased appellant No.1) & CM
APPL.8806/2025 (delay of 2830 days)**

1. Learned counsel for the DDA seeks last opportunity to file reply to the applications. Let reply be filed within five weeks. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on **02.12.2025**.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 29, 2025/vk