



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LA.APP. 330/2014**

SH. ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: **Mr. L.B. Rai, Mr. Rohit Kumar,
Adv.**

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: **Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak with
Mr. M.S. Akhtar, Adv. for R-
1/IOI.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

27.11.2025

CM APPL. 69979/2025

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 29th January, 2026.

(BY ORDER)

COURT MASTER

NOVEMBER 27, 2025/pr