



\$~5

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI
+ LA.APP. 330/2014
SH. ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L.B.Rai, Mr. Rohit Kumar Poddar, Mr.
Sathvik Rai and Mr. Ayush Pandita, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. M.S.Akhtar and Mr. S.K.Pathak, Adv. for R-
1

CORAM: MR. DEVENDRA SINGH, REGISTRAR

O R D E R

02.12.2025

%

CM APPL.8805/2025 (u/O XXII Rule 3 CPC to bring on record the LRs of deceased appellant No.1) & CM APPL.8806/2025 (delay of 2830 days)

1. As a last opportunity, let reply by DDA be filed within three weeks, failing which it shall be taken on record, subject to payment of costs of Rs. 1,500/-, to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Mediation & Conciliation Centre, with an advance copy to learned counsel for the appellant. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within a further period of three weeks thereafter.
2. Re-notify on 23.01.2026.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 2, 2025