



\$~14

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **LA.APP. 330/2014**
SH. ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kartik Rai, Advocate
(9810387935)

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Joohu Kumari, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Kr. Pathak, Advocate
for R-1/UOI

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **20.04.2026**

CM APPL. 69979/2025 (Directions)in LA.APP. 330/2014

1. Reply be filed within five weeks.
2. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within five weeks thereafter.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.07.2026, the date already fixed.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 20, 2026

vk