



\$~17 to 20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LA.APP. 34/2014 & CM APPL. 67035/2025

VIJAY SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L. B. Rai, Mr. Adarsh
Singh and Mr. Vineesh Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel for UOI with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar and Mr. Kushagra Dixit,
Advocates.
Mr. M.K. Singh, Advocate for
DDA.

+ LA.APP. 152/2014 & CM APPL. 70509/2025

MANGE RAM

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L. B. Rai, Mr. Adarsh
Singh and Mr. Vineesh Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel for UOI with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar and Mr. Kushagra Dixit,
Advocates.
Mr. Kunal Sharma and Ms.
Swati Yadav, Advocate for
DDA.

+ LA.APP. 330/2014 & CM APPL. 69979/2025

SH. ATTAR SINGH & ORS

.....Appellants

Through: Mr. L. B. Rai, Mr. Adarsh
Singh and Mr. Vineesh Tyagi,



Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ANR

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel for UOI with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar and Mr. Kushagra Dixit,
Advocates.

+ LA.APP. 58/2014 & CM APPL. 67041/2025

GIANENDER KUMAR

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. L. B. Rai, Mr. Adarsh
Singh and Mr. Vineesh Tyagi,
Advocates.

versus

UNION OF INDIA & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak,
Standing Counsel for UOI with
Mr. Sunil Kumar Jha, Mr. M.S.
Akhtar and Mr. Kushagra Dixit,
Advocates.
Mr. Kunal Sharma and Ms.
Swati Yadav, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

28.07.2026

1. The learned counsel for the appellant claims that the issues are now covered by the judgment passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court in LA.APP. 59/2007.
2. Whereas the learned standing counsel for the UOI submits that the judgment passed by the Co-ordinate Bench is not applicable to the



facts of the present appeals.

3. Considering the above, the appeals are directed to be listed on 27.10.2026 for disposal in the category of '*After notice miscellaneous matters*'.

4. A copy of this order be placed in all the matters.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 28, 2026

DV